

SC 23(4)09
ST 5(2)10

CNR NO- WBBK090000072009

Order No.53
Date. 03/01/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused and prosecution evidence.

One letter is received from the superintendent, Bankura District and Correctional Home being submission no. 27/AB dated- 02/01/2022 regarding non production of accused Upen Kisku as the accused namely Upen Kisku was transferred to Presidency Correctional Home on 12/09/2021 for facility of better medical treatment and management and has not returned back to the correctional home after treatment till date.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Considering the seriousness of the allegations against the accused person, the accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Let next date be communicated to the concerned correctional home.

One report is received from the O.C Hirbandh P.S stated that C.S.W no. 4, namely Subal Tudu presently died.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 06/04/2022 for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399