

S.T. - 05(02)10
CNR. NO. WBBK090000072009

Order No.58
Date. 01-02-2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person namely Upen Kisku, and prosecution evidence.

Accused Upen Kisku is not produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One non production report is received from which it is revealed that accused Upen Kisku has been suffering from Chicken Pox since 29-01-2023.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

From the records it is revealed that the address of CSW-1 village Monora falls under the jurisdiction of Hirbandh P.S.

Let summon be issued to CSW-1, through Hirbandh P.S.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Upen Kisku, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 20.03.2023 for production of the accused person namely Upen Kisku, and prosecution evidence.

Let Summons be issued to C.S.W – 1, village Monora, P.S- Hirbandh accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399