

CNR. NO. WBBK090000072009

Order No. 64

Date. 15.06.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence. Accused Upen Kisku is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home. None is present on behalf of the accused person. On asking the accused person has prayed for engaging one advocate on behalf of him from the State panel for defending his case as he is unable to engage advocate personally as he is a poor person.

In this circumstances, Secretary of Sub-divisional Legal Services Committee, Khatra is requested to appoint one advocate on behalf of the accused person for defending this case from the state panel.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of Sub-divisional Legal Services Committee, Khatra for necessary action.

Fix this matter at 10.00 A.M

JO CODE- WB01399

Later

15.06.2023

Received one appointment letter being letter no. 181/LA(KH)/V dated 15.06.2023 from the Chairman S.D.L.S.C, Khatra.

Let the same be kept with the record.

One report is received from which it is revealed that CSW-1, Bswanath Hembram has already been expired.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Considering the seriousness of allegations against the accused person namely Upen Kisku, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 03.08.2023, 08.08.2023, 22.08.2023, 30.08.2023 and 01.09.2023 for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 4 for 03.08.2023, to CSW- 12 for 08.08.2023, to CSW- 14 for 22.08.2023, to CSW- 15 for 22.08.2023 and to CSW- 16 for 01.09.2023 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399